UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

MAIL TO: Kalpana Patel 1421 Callen Ln. Des Plaines, IL 60016

NAME & ADDRESS OF GRANTEE: Kalpana Patel, as Trustee 1421 Callen Ln. Des Plaines, 1/2 60016



Doc#: 0716618001 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/15/2007 09:47 AM Pg: 1 of 4

The Grantor(s), Asowin Patel and Kalpana Patel, husband and wife, of the City of Des Plaines, County of Cook, State of Illinois for the consideration of TEN DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to Kalpana Patel, as Trustee, her heirs, successors and assigns, under the Kalpana Patel Trust Agreement dated May 23, 2000 of 1421 Callen Ln., Des Piaines. Illinois 60016, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO: Public and utility easements which do not underlie the existing improvements and road and highways, if any; covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, zoning and building laws, building lines, use and occupancy restrictions, provided they are not violated by existing improvements or the present use thereof; and general real estate taxes not yet due.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 07-08-102-023-1030

Common Address: 1854 Jamestown Circle, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195

Dated this St day of JUNE, 2007.

Ashwin Patel

1/ ...10

<u> といん P にへい</u> Kalpana Patel

0716618001 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss:	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for, and residing in the said County, the State aforesaid, do hereby certify, that Ashwin Patel and Kalpana Patel, bo individually, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person, at acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their from and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this	is nd ee
Exempt Under Provision of Paragraph, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act Date: OFFICIAL SEAL* Signature: A. Partel Exempt Under Provision of Paragraph, Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act Date: OFFICIAL SEAL* PORTION OFFICIAL SEAL* STREE OF DONNA S STRAUSS COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/25/09 STRAUS COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/25/09 ST	

0716618001 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 382 IN THE CONDOMINIUMS OF BARRINGTON SQUARE NO. 1 AS DELIMEATED A ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 1 TO 41 BOTH INCLUSIVE AND OUT LOTS 1, 2, AND 3 ALL IN BARRINGTON SQUARE UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41, NORTH RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS ON HOVEMBER 16, 1971, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21713455 WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21725050, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER ITS UNDIVINE) PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON BLEMENTS.

The Real Property or its address is ommonly known as 1854 JAMESTOWN CT., HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60195. The Real Property tax identification number is 07–08–102–023–1030.

0716618001 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated		, 20 <u>67</u> Signature	Ahi	1
	DO A	Signatur	Granto	r or Agent
By the said This	day of June	,20 <u>0</u> 7	COM	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ONNA S STRAUSS AMISSION EXPIRES 07/25/09
Assignmer	tee or his Agent affirms and of Beneficial Interest in orporation authorized to do business as a person and authorized linois.	o business or acquire	and hold title to	real estate in Illinois, a in Illinois or other entity
Date	6-1		10 X A	Pater
		Signature: _ <	Grant	e or Agent
By the sa	ed and sworn to before me		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
This	ublic Donnett	,20 <u>67</u>		OFFICIAL SEAL" NNA S STRAUSS USSION EXPIRES 07/25/09
Note: A	any person who knowingly	submits a false staten	nent concerning the and of a Class A m	identity of Grantee shatisdemeanor for subsequen

be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequer offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)